# \$40.00 878420

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM473102

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ContiTech USA, Inc.		05/07/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Continental Reifen Deutschland GmbH	
Street Address:	Vahrenwalder Str. 9	
City:	Hannover	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	30165	
Entity Type:	Corporation: GERMANY	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87842094	CONTIBOND

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7349946331

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** skean@brinksgilson.com, annarbordocketing@brinksgilson.com

Correspondent Name: BRINKS GILSON & LIONE Address Line 1: 524 SOUTH MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN 48104

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shelly Kean
SIGNATURE:	/Shelly Kean/
DATE SIGNED:	05/08/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment\_US#page1.tif source=Assignment\_US#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006327 FRAME: 0881

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, ContiTech USA, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of

business at 703 S. Cleveland-Massillon Rd., Fairlawn, OH ("Assignor"), is the owner of

all rights, title and interest in and to the name and trademark CONTIBOND, including

U.S. Serial No. 87/842,094 filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March

20, 2018 and all foreign trademark applications or registrations claiming priority thereto

(the "Trademark").

WHEREAS, Continental Reifen Deutschland GmbH, a German corporation

having a place of business at Vahrenwalder Str. 9, 30165 Hannover, Germany

("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to

the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

Assignee all worldwide rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark, with all

applications and registrations for Trademark, including but not limited to the right to

pursue legal actions for past infringement of Trademark and related damages, together

with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006327 FRAME: 0882

If any term, provision, covenant or condition of this Assignment, or the application thereof to any person, place or circumstance, shall be held by a court of competent jurisdiction to be invalid, unenforceable or void, the remainder of this Assignment and such term, provision, covenant or condition as applied to other persons, places and circumstances shall remain in full force and effect, except as mandated by the ruling.

Assignor agrees to perform any further acts and execute and deliver any documents that may be reasonably necessary to carry out the provisions of this Assignment.

ContiTech USA, Inc.	Continental Reifen Deutschland GmbH	
By: 7.1(1(t).(1/2	By: Yryil	
Florian Schleifer Printed Name	Karsten Finger Printed Name	
Deputy General Trademark Counsel Rubber Group Title	General IP Counsel Rubber Group and Corporate TM Title	
<u>୍ୟ ୦୪ ହୁ<i>୦୩</i>୪</u> Date	<u>04.05.23/7</u> Date	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006327 FRAME: 0883

**RECORDED: 05/08/2018**